Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CAREGIVER'S TOO, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CAREGIVER'S TOO, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2304 N FLORIDA AVENUE TAMPA, FL. 33602

The mailing address of the corporation is:

2621 E LAKE AVE TAMPA, FL. 33610

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO HELP ASSIST FAMILIES AND CARE GIVERS WITH DAY TO DAY HELP WITH THEIR DEPENDENT, ELDERLY OR DISABLED FAMILY MEMBERS

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 10000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RICHEDEAN HILLS-ACKBAR 2621 E LAKE AVE TAMPA, FL. 33610 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P08000058277 FILED June 16, 2008 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: RICHEDEAN HILLS-ACKBAR

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

RICHEDEAN HILLS-ACKBAR 2621 E LAKE AVE

TAMPA, FL 33610

Incorporator Signature: RICHEDEAN HILLS-ACKBAR

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RICHEDEAN HILLS-ACKBAR 2621 E LAKE AVE TAMPA, FL. 33610 US

Title: VP KAREN PETERSON 9257 RANBLEWOOD DR TAMPA, FL. 33071

Title: VP TIA FORD 7909 24TH AVE SOUTH TAMPA, FL. 33619 US

Title: S THOMASINE WATTS 11415 SMOKETHORN DR. RIVERVIEW, FL. 33579 US

Title: T JOSE VALENTIN 7017 TIDEWATER TRAIL TAMPA, FL. 33619

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/13/2008